
UNITED KINGDOM MEETING FRIDAY, 06 SEP 2024

R1 06 Sep 2024 | Ascot | LK BENNETT LADY AMATEUR JOCKEYS HANDICAP
Distance: 1609m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP16,650
8:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 002459
	 2	 624188
	 3	 833308
	 4	 560823
	 5	 205744
	 6	 786702
	 7	 133902
	 8	 240766
	 9	 518826
	10	 715061
	11	 009369
	12	 131520
	13	 757324
	14	 625982

OBELIX
DOUBLE TIME
MASTER OF COMBAT (IRE)
CRYSTAL CASQUE
SHALADAR (FR)
POWER OF GOLD
LAW SUPREME (FR)
ALAZWAR (IRE)
DESERT DOCTOR
DAKOTA POWER
ONE STEP BEYOND (IRE)
LITTLE EMPIRE (IRE)
TERRIES ROYALE
MUMAYAZ (IRE)

68.5
67.5
67.5
66.5
65.5
65.5
65
65
65
64
63.5
63.5
62.5
61

9
8
11
13
14
1
6
3
5
12
10
2
4
7

MISS L TEAL
MISS M JORDAN
MISS LAUREN FROST
MRS JO BUCK
MISS BECKY SMITH
MISS AMY COLLIER
MISS J TOWNEND
MISS B HAMPSON
MISS M STRATTON
MISS T PADGETT  3 

MISS E SMART-JONES
MISS A O’CONNOR
MISS S BROTHERTON
MISS S BOWEN

J CAMACHO
SIR M TODD
K FROST
B MILLMAN
K RYAN
J & S QUINN
I WILLIAMS
A WATSON
E WALKER
R TEAL
G & J MOORE
A MCCANN
M APPLEBY
A CARROLL

4
6
6
9
5
4
5
6
9
5
7
4
4
5

G
G
G
M
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

UK
UK
IRE
UK
FR
UK
FR
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE

82
80
77
77
73
75
74
74
74
72
71
71
69
65

	15-�1�-4-0
	22-�4�-4-3
	29-�4�-2-7
	71-�13�-10-10
	34-�3�-10-4
	14-�1�-2-2
	19-�2�-5-1
	29-�5�-3-4
	54-�10�-6-5
	19-�3�-0-5
	41-�8�-3-5
	10-�2�-1-1
	 6-�0�-1-1
	44-�4�-14-3

$42,874
$40,925
$32,142
$114,274
$50,005
$15,184
$36,791
$48,854
$143,747
$19,597
$47,205
$11,845
$4,052
$55,544

	7-�1�-1-0
	12-�3�-2-2
	11-�1�-0-3
	36-�8�-5-4
	23-�3�-9-1
	9-�1�-1-1
	11-�2�-3-1
	12-�1�-0-0
	6-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	19-�3�-1-3
	4-�1�-1-0
	5-�0�-1-1
	6-�1�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 OBELIX Trainer: J Camacho Barrier: 9 Total: 15-1-4-0 Prize Money: $42,874
Jockey: Miss L Teal WT: 68.5 Good: 11-1-3-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo uk g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: La mortola J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 28/09/22 (709 Days)
Owner: Nick Bradley Racing 26 & Julie Camacho

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	 12May24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 3	 70	 [	 5]	 Ryan Sexton	 59.5	 $21	 Eldrickjones	 1:24.48		  ........ 7¾.............no impression final 2f
2 of 7	 13Jun24	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 3	 77	 [	 4]	 Ryan Sexton	 59.5	 $17	 Great Blasket	 1:45.45		  .......... ½.......... no extra closing stages
4 of 14	 21Jun24	 RED	 turf	 1600	  G 	 3	 81	 [	 6]	 Ryan Sexton	 62	 $12	 La Trinidad	 1:33.55		  ........ 2¼..................kept on one pace
5 of 12	 27Jul24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 84	 [	 5]	 J P Spencer	 56	 $--	 Elnajmm	 1:44.09		  ........ 3¼.never going pace to challenge
9 of 13	 15Aug24	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 3	 74	 [	 3]	 C Lee	 60	 $7.5	 Bennetot	 1:40.21		  ........... 5...weakened inside final furlong

2 DOUBLE TIME Trainer: Sir M Todd Barrier: 8 Total: 22-4-4-3 Prize Money: $40,925
Jockey: Miss M Jordan WT: 67.5 Good: 14-4-2-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

6yo uk g Fav: 4-1-0-1 58+kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-3-2-2
Sire: Bated Breath Dam: Darling daisy J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 7-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/06/24 (84 Days)
Owner: Mrs P Scott-Dunn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 30Apr24	 YAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 80	 [	 3]	 O Murphy	 60.5	 $7.5	 Great Blasket	 1:37.92		  ..........nk...............headed close home
4 of 11	 19May24	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 73	 [	13]	 O Murphy	 61	 $*3	 Noodle Mission	 1:23.87		  ........ 3¾............. weakened soon after
1 of 9	 14Jun24	 GWO	turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 95	 [	 1]	 Miss M Jordan	 69	 $--	 Dreamrocker	 1:42.93		  .......... ¾..........................pushed out
8 of 8	 20Jul24	 NMJ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 46	 [	 7]	 G Rooke	 62.5	 $--	 Jungle Mac	 1:39.32		  ...... 13¼..............no extra final furlong
8 of 14	 14Aug24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 65	 [	 3]	 G Rooke	 59.5	 $21	 Brasil Power	 1:24.66		  ........... 7..................... never involved

3 MASTER OF COMBAT (IRE) Trainer: K Frost Barrier: 11 Total: 29-4-2-7 Prize Money: $32,142
Jockey: Miss Lauren Frost WT: 67.5 Good: 14-1-0-6 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b ire g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-0-3
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Sharja queen J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/06/22 (805 Days)
Owner: Law Abiding Citizens

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 05Mar24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  G 	 3	 79	 [	 8]	 Rossa Ryan	 57.5	 $6.5	 Borgi	 1:39.12		  ........... 1..... not quite pace to challenge
3 of 10	 20Mar24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  G 	 4	 80	 [	 1]	 J Mitchell	 60.5	 $8.5	 Endless Power	 1:41.63		  ........ 1½.............. lost 2nd close home
3 of 9	 08Apr24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  G 	 4	 80	 [	 5]	 J Mitchell	 59	 $7.5	 Pjanoo	 1:47.78		  ........... 3.............. went 3rd last strides
15 of 15	 27Jul24	 YOR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 57	 [	 3]	 A Pinna	 58	 $--	 Theme Park	 1:38.88		  ........ 8½........... weakened final furlong
8 of 14	 29Aug24	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 69	 [	 2]	 A Pinna	 61	 $--	 Devoirs Choice	 1:38.70		  ........ 4¾..............no extra final furlong

4 CRYSTAL CASQUE Trainer: B Millman Barrier: 13 Total: 71-13-10-10 Prize Money: $114,274
Jockey: Mrs Jo Buck WT: 66.5 Good: 31-6-6-2 Track: 5-1-0-0

9yo uk m Fav: 4-2-1-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 36-8-5-4
Sire: Helmet (AUS) Dam: Crystal moments J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 34-9-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 16-4-0-2 Last Win: 08/09/23 (364 Days)
Owner: The Dirham Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 16Mar24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 76	 [	 1]	 O Searle	 58	 $--	 Enola Grey	 1:43.19		  ........... 4...weakened inside final furlong
11 of 13	 26Jun24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 53	 [	 9]	 O Searle	 62.5	 $41	 Desfondado	 1:41.04		  ......... 11......................... not recover
8 of 11	 12Jul24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 72	 [	 4]	 O Searle	 58	 $23	 Dreamrocker	 1:40.93		  ........ 3½............. no extra final 110yds
2 of 6	 31Jul24	 SAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 76	 [	 4]	 O Searle	 57.5	 $13	 Debora’s Dream	 1:41.56		  .......... ¾.............not pace to challenge
3 of 8	 23Aug24	 GWO	turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 76	 [	 7]	 O Searle	 60.5	 $12	 Ziggy’s Phoenix	 1:41.17		  ........ 1¼........................... stayed on

ASCOT | PAGE 1



UNITED KINGDOM MEETING FRIDAY, 06 SEP 2024

5 SHALADAR (FR) Trainer: K Ryan Barrier: 14 Total: 34-3-10-4 Prize Money: $50,005
Jockey: Miss Becky Smith WT: 65.5 Good: 26-3-6-3 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo b fr g Fav: 3-0-2-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-3-9-1
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Ultradargent (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 30-3-9-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-4-0 Last Win: 27/09/22 (710 Days)
Owner: Hambleton Racing Ltd Xlvii

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	 20May24	 RED	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 62	 [	 3]	 T Eaves	 60	 $--	 Ron O	 1:35.39		  ........ 7¾.....................never on terms
5 of 10	 03Jun24	 AYR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 63	 [	 4]	 C Murtagh	 62.5	 $8	 Boy Douglas	 1:39.61		  ........ 4½........no impression over 1f out
7 of 9	 20Jul24	 RIP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 51	 [	 3]	 T Eaves	 64.5	 $12	 Prepschool	 2:02.47		  ...... 12¼................kept on same pace 
4 of 5	 05Aug24	 CAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 73	 [	 5]	 Louise Akehurst	 56	 $6	 Redarna	 1:43.51		  ........ 1¾.............not pace to challenge
4 of 10	 25Aug24	 BEV	 turf	 1700	  G 	 5	 69	 [	 5]	 T Eaves	 64.5	 $10	 Lerwick	 1:46.05		  ........ 3½.................. never threatened

6 POWER OF GOLD Trainer: J & S Quinn Barrier: 1 Total: 14-1-2-2 Prize Money: $15,184
Jockey: Miss Amy Collier WT: 65.5 Good: 11-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-1
Sire: Golden Horn Dam: Power of light (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/06/23 (446 Days)
Owner: Mr M Dalby

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 04Oct23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 67	 [	 7]	 O Murphy	 60.5	 $6.5	 Tyndrum Gold	 1:38.14		  ........ 6¼...weakened inside final furlong
6 of 8	 19Dec23	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 4	 74	 [	 7]	 J Hart	 62	 $6.5	 Master Of Combat	 1:49.27		  ........ 2½.....................never on terms
7 of 10	 11Jan24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 52	 [	 9]	 J Hart	 62	 $--	 Eligible	 1:38.99		  ........ 9½............ weakened over 1f out
13 of 15	 27Jul24	 YOR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 54	 [	12]	 T Eaves	 59.5	 $23	 Theme Park	 1:38.88		  ........ 8¼.....................never on terms
2 of 11	 17Aug24	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 76	 [	 4]	 K Stott	 61	 $13	 Musical Mystery	 1:25.41		  ..........nk... stayed on inside final furlong

7 LAW SUPREME (FR) Trainer: I Williams Barrier: 6 Total: 19-2-5-1 Prize Money: $36,791
Jockey: Miss J Townend WT: 65 Good: 12-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-3-1
Sire: Lawman (FR) Dam: Lope supreme J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 28/04/24 (131 Days)
Owner: Macable Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 11May24	 LES	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 76	 [	 5]	 Josephine Gordon	 62.5	 $5	 War Of Words	 1:50.69		  ........Lnk..............no extra close home
3 of 11	 27May24	 LES	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 66	 [	 1]	 R Kingscote	 59	 $--	 Azahara Palace	 1:46.10		  ........ 5½............soon weakened in 3rd
9 of 10	 07Jul24	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 60	 [	 5]	 David Egan	 60	 $13	 Eagle Day	 1:36.58		  ........ 6¾.....................never on terms
11 of 12	 08Aug24	 SAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 58	 [	 7]	 C Hutchinson	 59.5	 $23	 Hat Toss	 1:45.23		  ........ 6¾.............. always towards rear
2 of 8	 24Aug24	 WND	turf	 1600	  S 	 4	 75	 [	 7]	 C Fallon	 61	 $8.5	 Arkhalia Flynn	 1:45.75		  .......... ¾................ held towards finish

8 ALAZWAR (IRE) Trainer: A Watson Barrier: 3 Total: 29-5-3-4 Prize Money: $48,854
Jockey: Miss B Hampson WT: 65 Good: 23-4-3-1 Track: 3-1-1-0

6yo b ire g Fav: 5-1-1-1 58+kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-0-0
Sire: Awtaad (IRE) Dam: Venetian beauty (USA) J+H: 9-1-2-1 Turf: 17-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 06/10/23 (336 Days)
Owner: Mrs B Watson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 27Jan24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  G 	 4	 73	 [	 6]	 Miss B Hampson	 70.5	 $*2.8	Stately Home	 1:41.08		  ........... 4................kept on same pace 
11 of 12	 09Mar24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 3	 54	 [	13]	 H Doyle	 57.5	 $11	 Ferrous	 1:12.95		  ........ 9¼.................. never dangerous
7 of 9	 14Jun24	 GWO	turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 69	 [	 8]	 Miss B Hampson	 71	 $13	 Double Time	 1:42.93		  ........ 9¼........... weakened final furlong
6 of 12	 25Jun24	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 60	 [	 3]	 J Bryan	 60.5	 $--	 Shaw Park	 1:19.66		  ........ 3½... late headway final 100 yards
6 of 7	 05Aug24	 CAR	 turf	 1800	  G 	 5	 34	 [	 7]	 Miss B Hampson	 66	 $6.5	 Finn Russell	 2:00.04		  ...... 16¼............................. tailed off

9 DESERT DOCTOR Trainer: E Walker Barrier: 5 Total: 54-10-6-5 Prize Money: $143,747
Jockey: Miss M Stratton WT: 65 Good: 17-3-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

9yo ch ire g Fav: 5-3-0-1 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 4-0-1-1 Distance: 6-1-0-0
Sire: Society Rock (IRE) Dam: Dorn hill J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 31-6-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 17-4-1-1 Last Win: 01/09/23 (371 Days)
Owner: Mrs T Walker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 01Sep23	 SAL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 75	 [	 7]	 Miss M Stratton	 68.5	 $--	 Luna Magic	 1:47.67		  ..........nk.....................led final strides
8 of 13	 05Oct23	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  S 	 4	 52	 [	 5]	 T Marquand	 57.5	 $15	 Under The Twilight	 1:17.33		  ........... 8......weakened from over 1f out
8 of 10	 10Nov23	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 53	 [	 2]	 Miss M Stratton	 68.5	 $--	 Trabajo Detecho	 1:13.80		  ........ 8½...................weakened 2f out
2 of 9	 31Dec23	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 79	 [	 3]	 T Marquand	 62.5	 $--	 Thapa Vc	 1:23.47		  ..........nk............................. just held
6 of 7	 27Jan24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 57	 [	 4]	 Miss M Stratton	 66.5	 $9.5	 Stately Home	 1:41.08		  ........... 8..................kept on one pace 

10 DAKOTA POWER Trainer: R Teal Barrier: 12 Total: 19-3-0-5 Prize Money: $19,597
Jockey: Miss Teagan Padgett (a3.0) WT: 64 Good: 13-1-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo uk g Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 5-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Aclaim (IRE) Dam: Vivid blue J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 06/08/24 (31 Days)
Owner: Mr Roger Teal

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 05May24	 SAL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 6	 66	 [	 8]	 Miss M Jordan	 71	 $13	 Amaysmont	 1:36.18		  ........... 2....................kept on strongly 
5 of 10	 17May24	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 60	 [	 2]	 Courtney Thomas	 57	 $4	 Powdering	 1:25.20		  ........ 3½........... no extra towards finish
12 of 13	 05Jul24	 SAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 9	 [	10]	 Miss M Jordan	 67.5	 $8.5	 Cervetto	 1:46.16		  ...... 20½........... weakened final furlong
6 of 8	 13Jul24	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 53	 [	 2]	 Courtney Thomas	 60.5	 $*4	 Alpine Girl	 1:14.63		  ........... 4..........................soon faded
1 of 4	 06Aug24	 FFL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 6	 72	 [	 4]	 J Leavy	 62	 $3.3	 Monsieur Patat	 1:35.76		  ........ 4¼............................... readily
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11 ONE STEP BEYOND (IRE) Trainer: G & J Moore Barrier: 10 Total: 41-8-3-5 Prize Money: $47,205
Jockey: Miss Ella Smart-Jones WT: 63.5 Good: 27-7-3-4 Track: 4-1-0-1

7yo b ire g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-3-1-3
Sire: Exceed And Excel (AUS) Dam: Yours truly (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/07/23 (420 Days)
Owner: Fire Plus Security

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	 27Sep23	 GWO	turf	 1800	  S 	 4	 40	 [	 7]	 Anna Gibson	 55.5	 $23	 Mr Professor	 1:58.91		  ......... 18..................... never involved
9 of 18	 20Apr24	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 57	 [	15]	 Anna Gibson	 54.5	 $29	 Qaasid	 2:06.93		  ........ 9¾...weakened inside final furlong
3 of 9	 01May24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 3	 76	 [	 9]	 Anna Gibson	 52.5	 $8.5	 Two Tempting	 1:44.34		  .......... ¾........... lost 2nd towards finish
6 of 7	 07Jun24	 GWO	turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 11	 [	 1]	 Anna Gibson	 53.5	 $5	 Skysail	 1:38.63		  ...... 18¾...........well beaten over 2f out
9 of 11	 12Jul24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 63	 [	 5]	 Anna Gibson	 55.5	 $12	 Dreamrocker	 1:40.93		  ........ 5¼................... ran on one pace

12 LITTLE EMPIRE (IRE) Trainer: A Mccann Barrier: 2 Total: 10-2-1-1 Prize Money: $11,845
Jockey: Miss A O’connor WT: 63.5 Good: 8-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 5-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Holy Roman Emperor (IRE) Dam: Tamika (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 03/06/24 (95 Days)
Owner: Mr Alan Lowry

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 13May24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 59	 [	 5]	 T Jakes	 59	 $*3	 Coconut Bay	 1:28.04		  ........... 1............went never nearer 3rd 
1 of 8	 03Jun24	 AYR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 51	 [	 3]	 C Shepherd	 59	 $3.5	 Young Fire	 1:39.32		  ........ 2¾........................... ridden out
5 of 12	 04Jun24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  G 	 6	 56	 [	 2]	 T Jakes	 61	 $*1.8	Fast Affair	 1:49.50		  ........ 1¼......... stayed on towards finish
2 of 8	 07Jul24	 AYR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 3	 70	 [	10]	 Killian Leonard	 56	 $6	 Regheeb	 1:39.79		  ........ 2½...............no match for winner
98 of 16	 29Aug24	 NAV	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 J A Heffernan	 59.5	 $10	 Shigar	 1:41.62		  ...... 15¾..................... unseated rider

13 TERRIES ROYALE Trainer: M Appleby Barrier: 4 Total: 6-0-1-1 Prize Money: $4,052
Jockey: Miss Serena Brotherton WT: 62.5 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Sofia royale J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Wayne Brackstone, Mr Steve Whitear

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 11Mar24	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 5	 59	 [	 6]	 F Larson	 63	 $101	Coppersmith	 2:01.27		  ........... 8...kept on inside final 100 yards
7 of 9	 21May24	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 51	 [	 2]	 A Rawlinson	 64.5	 $81	 Native Warrior	 1:48.99		  ........ 9¼......... weakened inside final 3f
3 of 9	 27Jun24	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 52	 [	 4]	 A Rawlinson	 62	 $13	 Sycamore	 1:46.20		  ........Lnk..................kept on one pace
2 of 8	 01Aug24	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 69	 [	 2]	 A Rawlinson	 64.5	 $--	 Adelabella	 1:44.55		  ........ 1¼..................... held by winner
4 of 13	 18Aug24	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 63	 [	12]	 T Marquand	 62.5	 $12	 Zozimus	 1:44.31		  ........... 4........ lost position and no extra

14 MUMAYAZ (IRE) Trainer: A Carroll Barrier: 7 Total: 44-4-14-3 Prize Money: $55,544
Jockey: Miss S Bowen WT: 61 Good: 33-4-8-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay ire g Fav: 10-3-4-1 58+kg: 5-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-0
Sire: Tamayuz Dam: Rashaaqa J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-1-5-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 28/03/24 (162 Days)
Owner: Mr N Sfrantzis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 07Jun24	 BGH	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 58	 [	 6]	 N Callan	 61	 $--	 A Pint Of Bear	 1:09.52		  .......... ½................ held towards finish
5 of 8	 22Jun24	 NMJ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 48	 [	 5]	 O Lewis	 62	 $--	 Red Hat Eagle	 1:38.45		  ........ 5¾.....................never on terms
9 of 9	 11Jul24	 EPS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 31	 [	 1]	 Jack Doughty	 58	 $5	 Guiteau	 1:23.87		  ...... 14¾............ weakened over 2f out
8 of 10	 26Jul24	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 57	 [	11]	 N Callan	 57.5	 $23	 Billy Mill	 1:30.18		  ........ 4½....................soon weakened
2 of 6	 08Aug24	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 63	 [	 3]	 Jack Doughty	 59	 $4.3	 Oj Lifestyle	 1:36.99		  ........ 2¼.........no impression on winner
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R2 06 Sep 2024 | Ascot | CHARBONNEL ET WALKER BRITISH EBF MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1408m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP20,000
9:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 2
	 2	
	 3	 5
	 4	
	 5	 7
	 6	
	 7	 5
	 8	 2
	 9	 75
	10	 5
	11	
	12	 9
	13	 3

AFTERMATH (IRE)
AL SAMED
CALLA LAGOON
DESERT HEART
FIFTH COLUMN (IRE)
FRANKINI (IRE)
ISAMBARD BRUNEL (USA)
SEAPLANE
SOLAR ARMY (IRE)
TOO SOON
TORNADO ALERT (IRE)
WINSTON’S WARRIOR (IRE)
YANKEE DUDE (IRE)

60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5

9
1
10
4
13
8
5
3
7
2
11
6
12

-- --
J CROWLEY
JAMES DOYLE
S OSBORNE
W BUICK
O MURPHY
R L MOORE
S M LEVEY
BILLY LOUGHNANE
R CLUTTERBUCK
J MITCHELL
K SHOEMARK
E GREATREX

A P O’BRIEN
W HAGGAS
R BECKETT
E WALKER
J & T GOSDEN
A BALDING
A P O’BRIEN
P & O COLE
R TEAL
G & J MOORE
S BIN SUROOR
C HILLS
W GREATREX

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C

IRE
UK
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
USA
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1

$9,668
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$1,965
$0
$1,812
$0
$0
$1,262

	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 AFTERMATH (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $9,668
Jockey: -- -- WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Justify (USA) Dam: Flying (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Westerberg/mrs J Magnier/m Tabor/d Smi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 13	 17Aug24	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 76	 [	 8]	 W Buick	 60.5	 $*4	 Mukaber	 1:25.78		  ........ 3¼........... no chance with winner

2 AL SAMED Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Crowley WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Wasaayef (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Shadwell Estate Company Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 CALLA LAGOON Trainer: R Beckett Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: New Bay Dam: Orchid lily J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Juddmonte

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 13	 07Aug24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 74	 [	 7]	 H Crouch	 59	 $--	 Yaroogh	 1:27.77		  ........ 2¾.......................nearest finish

4 DESERT HEART Trainer: E Walker Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Osborne WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Oasis Dream Dam: Blinking J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr P K Siu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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5 FIFTH COLUMN (IRE) Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 13 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: W Buick WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kingman Dam: Inner secret (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 13	 07Aug24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 74	 [	 5]	 W Buick	 59	 $*2.5	Yaroogh	 1:27.77		  ........ 2¾....no impression towards finish

6 FRANKINI (IRE) Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frankel Dam: Big brothers pride (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Ama Zingteam

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 ISAMBARD BRUNEL (USA) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b usa c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Justify (USA) Dam: Magical dream (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr D Smith, Mrs J Magnier, Mr M Tab

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 10	 16Aug24	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 96	 [	 5]	 R L Moore	 60.5	 $--	 Hopewell Rock	 1:38.65		  ........ 3¾........... weakened final furlong

8 SEAPLANE Trainer: P & O Cole Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $1,965
Jockey: S M Levey WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Golden Horn Dam: Seaduced J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ben & Sir Martyn Arbib

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 9	 28May24	 LES	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 67	 [	 4]	 Rossa Ryan	 60.5	 $7.5	 Santa Savana	 1:15.47		  ........ 2½..................kept on one pace

9 SOLAR ARMY (IRE) Trainer: R Teal Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Billy Loughnane WT: 60.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Invincible Army (IRE) Dam: Golden rosie (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: James Dellaway

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 9	 20Jun24	 LIN	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 70	 [	 7]	 G Downing	 60.5	 $10	 Spirit Of Leros	 1:10.29		  ........ 6¾...............always rear-division
5 of 13	 25Jul24	 SAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 61	 [	 6]	 S James	 60.5	 $81	 Ruling Court	 1:31.00		  ...... 10¼................kept on same pace 

10 TOO SOON Trainer: G & J Moore Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,812
Jockey: R Clutterbuck WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Too Darn Hot Dam: Soon (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Too Soon Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 11	 03Aug24	 GWO	turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 69	 [	 9]	 T P Queally	 58	 $23	 Hott Shott	 1:26.62		  ........ 5¼...... kept on inside final furlong
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11 TORNADO ALERT (IRE) Trainer: S Bin Suroor Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Mitchell WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Too Darn Hot Dam: Bint almatar (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

12 WINSTON’S WARRIOR (IRE) Trainer: C Hills Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: K Shoemark WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Kerena J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr D J M Rees

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 16	 19Jul24	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 61	 [	 8]	 W Cox	 59	 $51	 Linwood	 1:24.69		  ........ 8¾........no impression over 1f out

13 YANKEE DUDE (IRE) Trainer: W Greatrex Barrier: 12 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,262
Jockey: E Greatrex WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Split decision (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jim and Claire Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 10	 19Aug24	 YAR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 68	 [	10]	 E Greatrex	 60.5	 $19	 Back In Black	 1:26.90		  ........... 1............. not pace of front pair 
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R3 06 Sep 2024 | Ascot | WESCO ANIXTER EBF FILLIES’ NOVICE STAKES
Distance: 1603m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP15,000
10:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 401
	 2	 32
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	 32
	 6	 0
	 7	
	 8	
	 9	

KYLIE OF LOCHALSH (IRE)
BALLET SLIPPERS (IRE)
ELECTRIFARHH
ETERNAL BLESSING (FR)
GLISTENING
KOKO BLUE
MUSIC PIECE (IRE)
STARLIT SPICE (IRE)
TATTYCORAM

61
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

9
7
4
5
6
8
2
3
1

B SAYETTE
R L MOORE
S OSBORNE
W BUICK
K SHOEMARK
L EDMUNDS
O MURPHY
BILLY LOUGHNANE
JAMES DOYLE

G KELLEWAY
A P O’BRIEN
E WALKER
D MENUISIER
J & T GOSDEN
W MUIR & C GRASSICK
A BALDING
OLLIE SANGSTER
R BECKETT

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

IRE
IRE
UK
FR
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
UK

77
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�1�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$6,762
$7,304
$0
$0
$3,904
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 KYLIE OF LOCHALSH (IRE) Trainer: G Kelleway Barrier: 9 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $6,762
Jockey: B Sayette WT: 61 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kodi Bear (IRE) Dam: Lady heartbeat J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 31/07/24 (37 Days)
Owner: Mr Bev Hendry

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 6	 10May24	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 58	 [	 4]	 H Doyle	 57.5	 $21	 Miss Rascal	 1:02.66		  ........ 7¼.....................never on terms
14 of 16	 21Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 33	 [	 2]	 H Turner	 58	 $--	 Fairy Godmother	 1:13.48		  ...... 20¼..................... never involved
1 of 8	 31Jul24	 LES	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 77	 [	 5]	 B Sayette	 58	 $10	 Sixteen One	 1:11.99		  ....... Lhd...............................gamely

2 BALLET SLIPPERS (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-1-1 Prize Money: $7,304
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 58 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire f Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Magical (IRE) J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr M Tabor, D Smith & Mrs John Magni

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 11	 21Jul24	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 5]	 R L Moore	 58	 $3.8	 Red Letter	 1:25.76		  ........ 4¼..... kept on without threatening
2 of 10	 10Aug24	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 88	 [	 4]	 R L Moore	 57.5	 $*1.7	Falling Snow	 1:23.18		  ..........nk...............headed close home

3 ELECTRIFARHH Trainer: E Walker Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Osborne WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Farhh Dam: Electrify (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss Yvonne Jacques

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 ETERNAL BLESSING (FR) Trainer: D Menuisier Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: W Buick WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett Dam: To eternity J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Tars Farm Equestrian Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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5 GLISTENING Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-1-1 Prize Money: $3,904
Jockey: K Shoemark WT: 58 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk f Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frankel Dam: Soffia J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Juddmonte

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 8	 04Jul24	 YAR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 72	 [	 4]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $--	 Fouette	 1:26.87		  ........ 1½..................kept on one pace
2 of 7	 25Jul24	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 76	 [	 2]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $*1.6	Formal	 1:26.41		  ........ 1¼........... no chance with winner

6 KOKO BLUE Trainer: W Muir & C Grassick Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Edmunds WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kameko (USA) Dam: Katalea J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D’arcy, Moody, Corps

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
98 of 6	 15Aug24	 SAL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 2	 --	 [	 6]	 L Edmunds	 58	 $--	 Qilin Queen	 1:42.20		  ........ 7¾..................... unseated rider

7 MUSIC PIECE (IRE) Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Camelot Dam: Melodious J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Doreen Tabor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 STARLIT SPICE (IRE) Trainer: Ollie Sangster Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Billy Loughnane WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Hot sauce (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Lady Bamford And Mrs Collins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 TATTYCORAM Trainer: R Beckett Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Camelot Dam: Illaunmore (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Chasemore Farm

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

ASCOT | PAGE 8



UNITED KINGDOM MEETING FRIDAY, 06 SEP 2024

R4 06 Sep 2024 | Ascot | JUDDMONTE BRITISH EBF RESTRICTED NOVICE STAKES
Distance: 1207m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP30,000
10:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 1
	 2	 5
	 3	 7
	 4	
	 5	 4
	 6	 8
	 7	
	 8	 8
	 9	
	10	 4
	11	 30
	12	 0

DIEGO VENTURA (IRE)
FORT AUGUSTUS
GESUNDHEIT
KOSOMETSUKE
NEWLYN SCHOOL (IRE)
PETER THE WOLF
DANNICK
STORM FREE
SPIRIT OF FARHH (IRE)
BEAUTY BY MY SIDE (IRE)
CINDY LOU WHO
POPOV

62
59
59
59
59
59
58
58
57.5
57
57
56.5

2
11
3
6
7
4
12
10
5
8
9
1

JAMES DOYLE
BILLY LOUGHNANE
S OSBORNE
J MITCHELL
W BUICK
E GREATREX
R CLUTTERBUCK
N CALLAN
C BISHOP
B SAYETTE
O MURPHY
L EDMUNDS

H AL JEHANI
C HILLS
E WALKER
R VARIAN
W HAGGAS
W GREATREX
G & J MOORE
J TATE
E J-HOUGHTON
K P DE FOY
G KELLEWAY
R EDDERY

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
G
G
C
C
G
F
F
C

IRE
UK
UK
UK
IRE
UK
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�1�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0

$9,391
$272
$0
$0
$431
$0
$0
$0
$0
$431
$1,268
$0

	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 DIEGO VENTURA (IRE) Trainer: H Al Jehani Barrier: 2 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $9,391
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 62 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Leoube (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/07/24 (44 Days)
Owner: Wathnan Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 13	 24Jul24	 NAA	 turf	 1200	  Y 	 HCP	 84	 [	 8]	 G F Carroll	 60.5	 $--	 Magnum Force	 1:14.52		  ........ DH........................ kept on best

2 FORT AUGUSTUS Trainer: C Hills Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $272
Jockey: Billy Loughnane WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Blue Point (IRE) Dam: Wild abandon J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Fitri Hay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 11	 17Aug24	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 74	 [	 5]	 W Cox	 60.5	 $13	 Defence Minister	 1:12.94		  ........... 4...................weakened 1f out

3 GESUNDHEIT Trainer: E Walker Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Osborne WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Blue Point (IRE) Dam: Opportuna J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Chasemore Farm

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 12	 14Aug24	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 59	 [	 1]	 R Coakley	 59	 $21	 Nascimento	 1:13.83		  ......... 10...................... never a factor

4 KOSOMETSUKE Trainer: R Varian Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Mitchell WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Invitational J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Bintouq, C Fahy & R & S Marchant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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5 NEWLYN SCHOOL (IRE) Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $431
Jockey: W Buick WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Meeting waters J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr R A Green

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 8	 24Jun24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 5	 [	 6]	 T Marquand	 60.5	 $6	 Priapos	 1:13.46		  ........ 3¼................ not trouble leaders

6 PETER THE WOLF Trainer: W Greatrex Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: E Greatrex WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sergei Prokofiev (CAN) Dam: Starbotton J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jim and Claire Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 12	 14Aug24	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 56	 [	 9]	 F Marsh	 59	 $67	 Nascimento	 1:13.83		  ...... 10¾.....................never on terms

7 DANNICK Trainer: G & J Moore Barrier: 12 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Clutterbuck WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Seaperle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr D O’neill & Mr N Roach

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 STORM FREE Trainer: J Tate Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: N Callan WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: La napoule J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Heart Of The South Racing 139

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 10	 02Aug24	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 40	 [	 5]	 H Davies	 59	 $--	 Shadow Of Light	 1:12.82		  ...... 14¼............................ outpaced

9 SPIRIT OF FARHH (IRE) Trainer: E J-houghton Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Bishop WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Far Above (IRE) Dam: Lady rosebud (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Whitesock Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

10 BEAUTY BY MY SIDE (IRE) Trainer: K P De Foy Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $431
Jockey: B Sayette WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Chantaleen (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jayar Investments

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 11	 07Aug24	 YAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 74	 [	10]	 B Sayette	 58	 $23	 Raneenn	 1:13.98		  .......... ¾...... almost went 3rd last stride
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11 CINDY LOU WHO Trainer: G Kelleway Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,268
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar (AUS) Dam: Beika (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr W Clifford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 11	 26Jul24	 SAN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 72	 [	11]	 B Sayette	 58	 $29	 Raison D’etre	 1:02.38		  .......... ¾.......................nearest finish
12 of 13	 16Aug24	 NBU	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 100	 [	 9]	 L Morris	 58	 $67	 Englemere	 1:00.32		  ........ 8½......................always behind

12 POPOV Trainer: R Eddery Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Edmunds WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Aclaim (IRE) Dam: Equimou J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Edwin S Phillips

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
14 of 14	 30Jul24	 GWO	turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 18	 [	 5]	 S D Bowen	 58	 $101	Jouncy	 1:09.97		  ...... 19¼............ weakened over 1f out


